1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MINI MAG 2800 LB. LIFT

Determine which pilings are to be used to mount the Mini Mag Lift to. Timber piles
should be 8” in diameter or greater. Square piles should be 6” x 6” or greater. Both
pilings must be tied back to the dock or sea wall. There should be 8’ - 12” maximum
between piles. Ideal distance is 10’

Mount the tracks as per figure #05. The top of the track should be 2 feet above the
deck or seawall cap. It is not necessary for the track to reach the bottom. It should
reach to 3’ below low water. Be sure to install the 3” dock washer behind the head of
the 5/8” carriage mounting bolt and the 5/8” x 1 1/2” stop bolt at the bottom of the
track. The track should have a slight backward pitch. It may be necessary to install a
wooden shim between the channel spacer and the track to compensate for a out of
plumb piling. Figure #05.

Lubricate the stainless steel axles with a marine grease and install the poly rollers.
Apply some grease to the inside walls of the track to lube the poly rollers. Clamp a set
of vice grips on the lip of the track 3* down from the top of the track. Install the arms
in the track and lower the arm until it rests on the vice grips.

Install the AMS 1500 with the electric motor mounts to the top of the track. Install
the cable in accordance with figure #08 and the blue nylon sheave as per figure #07.
Plug in the power cord. Firmly grasp the cable using leather gloves and turn the
switch to the up position. Neatly wind the cable onto the drum.

Install the diagonal angle as per figure #09. Install the PVC guide bases onto the arm
as close to the track as possible. Determine the width of the vessel being lifted. If the
vessel is 8’ wide, measure out 4’ from the guide. This will be your center mark for
installing the timber runners. Install the timber runners in accordance with figure #10.
Initially set the runners at about 36” apart for a VEE bottom boat. That would be a
18” on either side of the center mark.

ok 2k % 3 ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k 2K 2k ok 3 3k ok sk ok ok ok sk K ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ak ke ok Kk ok sk ok ok k ok sk ok ok %k 3k 3k 3k ok 3k K ok ok ok kK ok K ok K ok ok ok ok Kk kK

IMPORTANT

Apply a good heavy grease to the winch gears. Use the two zirk fittings located on either
side of the worm gear. If the gears are not lubricated after installation the lift will bind and
wear the gears producing a fine powder and a scraping noise.



ak ok ok ok ohe ke o ok o ok ke ok ke ok ok ok o ke o o ok ke ok ok ok ok K o 3K ok ok 3K ok ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok o sk ke e ake e ke ko ke ok sk ok sk ok dk K ok ok 3k sk ok ok ok k

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MINI MAG 2800 LB. LIFT CON’T.

6) Check all nuts and bolts to be sure they are tight before fitting the boat onto the lift.
Lower the lift to a depth deep enough to move the boat over the lift. Place the boat
more forward so the transom extends 1’ - 2’ past the stern lifting arm. Raise the boat
and adjust runners if required to securely hold the boat. Figure #11.

************IMPORTANT************

DO NOT HARDWIRE THIS LIFT OR LEAVE IT PLUGGED IN WHILE
NOT IN USE TO ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT. IF THE GROUND WIRE IS
ALLOWED TO REMAIN CONNECTED TO THE CIRCUIT WHILE THE
LIFT IS NOT IN USE, ELECTROLYSIS WILL OCCUR. THIS WILL
CORRODE THE TRACK AT A GREATLY ACCELERATED RATE.



2800 Ib. MINI MAG LOAD SHEET

PARTS LIST
NO. ITEMS QTyY
1 6' CRADLE ARM (SINGLE |—BEAM) 2
2 TRACKS 8'/10'/12' 2
4 AMS 1500 WINCH WITH COVER (8" PULLEY & 4L280 BELT) 2
5 ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNTS 4
6 3" NYLON SHEAVE 2
7 1/4" CABLE 14'/18'/22' 2
8 POLY ROLLERS 8
9 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 12" CROSS ANGLE 1
10 | 8 PVC GUIDE POLE SECTION 2
11 PVC GUIDE POLE CAPS 2
12 | GUIDE POLE STANCHIONS (BASE) 2
13 | 2" x 8" x 12" TIMBER RUNNERS—CARPETED 2
14 | BUNK BRACKETS—4 EA L AND R 12" 8
15 | 5" WIDE CARPET x 14’ LONG (WHOLESALE ONLY) )
16 5/8" x 1 1/2" GAL HEX BOLTS (STOP BOLT) 2
160 | 5/8" GAL NUTS 6
18 | 3/8” x 1" CARRIAGE BOLTS 8
180 | 3/8” GAL NUTS 8
19 1/2" x 2 1/2" STAINLESS HEX BOLTS 2
190 | 1/2" STAINLESS LOCK NUTS 2
20 |3/8" x 1" GAL HEX BOLTS 2
20a | 3/8" GAL NUTS 2
21 3/8" x 2 1/2" GAL CARRIAGE BOLTS 8
21a | 3/8" GAL NUTS 8
22 1/2" x 4 1/2" GAL HEX BOLTS 8
22a | 1/2" GAL NUTS 8
23 | 3/8" x 5" GAL HEX BOLTS 2
23a | 3/8" GAL NUTS 2
24 1 1/2" x 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL CARRIAGE BOLT 2
24a | 1/2" GAL WASHER 6
24b | 1/2" GAL LOCK WASHER 2
24c | 1/2" GAL NUT 2
25 | 3/16" CABLE CLAMP 2
26 | AMS POLY COVER 2
27 | BACKING PLATE 2




2800 Ib. MINI MAG LOAD SHEET

PARTS LIST

MOUNTING
NO. PILE MOUNTED QTY
3 BACKING CHANNELS (SPACER) 4
17 5/8" x 14" CARRIAGE BOLTS 4
17a 5/8" DOCK WASHER WITH SQUARE ID 3" OD 4
17b 5/8" WASHER 4
17¢ 3/8" GAL NUTS 4

OPTIONAL
28 SEAWALL MOUNT 1




GENERAL NOTE:

A IMPORTANT = PILINGS MUST BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.

8" PVC GUIDE
POLE SECTION

CABLE TIE OFF SLOT

1/4" CABLE

3" NYLON SHEAVE

POLY
ROLLERS
TIMBER CRADLE ARM
CARPET (I-BEAM)
TIMBER
RUNNER
BRACKET

\] {,// /

/ PVC CAP

MOTOR AND COVER

\

8" PULLEY AND 4L280
BELT (LOCATED UNDER
COVER PLATE)

2
.
N

ELECTRIC MOTOR MOUNT

BACKING CHANNEL
(SPACER)

—_
N

A}
!
Ve

’
\

pe — 5/8" SQUARE HOLE
(THROUGH PILING)

ZANNE|

05

L —/ N

CROSS RUNNER
ANGLE TIMBER

GUIDE STANCHION

ABOVE HIGH WATER

TRACK \

2
i .
9 g

H \— DOCK

[ — 5/8” SQUARE HOLE
1 (THROUGH PILING)

_\ BACKING CHANNEL

(SPACER)

__——-'/

\—&PIUNG

N

LS

f’Project: 2800 Assembly Drawing )
Part Names (Piling Mount)

No.: Revision Dote:

001 _—
k\ScNaIe: Date: Sheet: j
one 06—-12-00 1 of 1 /




-

[ GENERAL NOTE:

D

X

SN\

oo| 00

A IMPORTANT —PILINGS MUST BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.

SEE FIND NUMBERS
16, 16A AND 17A

SEAWALL MOUNT BASE

FIND NUMBER 28

S

ABOVE HIGH WATER

5 a4 a ¢ "
9 4 A
< a ‘r&%
a < 4
) @, p
a § .
4
poInT a4 9 " . Fa)
-}
< 4 ba
<
X
< a
a <
(Project: Assembly Drawing )

(Seawoll Mount—Qptional)

No.: Revision Date:
002 _—

Scale: Dote: Sheet:
None

07-28-00| 1 of'l_‘y




/

GENERAL NOTE:

1. FOR LIST OF MATERIALS RELATED TO PART NUMBERS, SEE PARTS LIST.

13

}®
/®

A\

O

Sy

| oo

L
\,lOO

‘
1Y

%

7 A 1T T T

77 Air

COVER PLA
-//—
o
_|
o o
i o]
~ P 0
\‘ 3) —
= )
E \"J‘] s '\.\ ?
| | - N
L i - N
n ) :Eﬁ
;
S d
AL
4 LT
12
14
Lv\;‘é
Al
b SO, o i e 1 e —1
UM
gy

-

f’Project: 2800 Iinstligtion

Part Numbers

No.: Revision Date:
003 —_—
ScNoIe: Date: Sheet: /
one 06-13-00 1 of 1/




N

$P 10 L | 00-02-40 SUON
REETIN :330Q :9|02S
— +¥00
1310 UOISIADY TON
sbuimoug

10}3Q o] A3y ;uw._oi\

R

L4~ L
. 600 'ON
=l 2 Sy {4 ]| onmwa 33s
4w # / . /
. 1 / == R
~<~ I 9 . - A > - 7
P mnm
o @ 3 \ 4 _ W ) 2 A =
7% 7 AT 8 7
\
. \ | |
// e S~ 010 ‘ON B _H
INIMVYYQA 33S -
/M\\.l.‘.wh, // 800 'ON ﬂv.m il £00 'ON
\ 8 / ONIMYHA 33S 5 ONIMVYA 33S
Q
/ .UOF o ¢
|
A ﬁ
\
/ -
S~ 900 "ON
ONIMVYYQ 33S

‘ONIMYYAd d314103dS

0L 09 'IN0 Q37IvD3 MIIA 40 ONIMVYA TIvi3Q Vv J04 i

‘310N IV¥3IN3O

N




f

GENERAL NOTES:

/A\ 8/10°/12° TRACK LENGTH

3/8" x 1"
CARRIAGE BOLTS
(4 PLACES)

3/8" GAL NUTS —7
(4 PLACES)

5/8" DOCK
WASHERS
(2 PLACES)

5/8" X 14"
CARRIAGE BOLTS
(2 PLACES)

5/8" GAL NUT

zfleFNDRTANT——MUNcs MUST BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK
zf& IMPORTANT—=IT 1S NOT NECESSARY FOR THE TRACK TO EXTEND TO THE WATER BOTTOM IN DEEP WATER

R

| B
P

P

\

X

MOTOR MOUNT (2 PLACES)
(2 PLACES) i 5/8" NUTS
7 (2 PLACES)

Y='/.,/fi !
CHANNEL i li%\ e
SPACERS "™\ | WK L
(2 PLACES): | N
o
R
L e
~ ’ WGH
o

5/8" WASHERS

\~&\\-2£S PILING

WOODEN SHIM REQUIRED
TO LEVEL TRACK IF PILING
IS NOT PLUMB

(NOT INCLUDED)

5/8" X 1 1/2"
GAL HEX BOLT
(STOP BOLT)

(“Project: Track Installation Detail \
(Piling Mount)

No.: Revision Date:

005

Scale:
None

Date:
07-19-00

Sheet:

1 of 1:£/

f /Fj-i:)o Je c7(;0(:)<1




I

GENERAL NOTES:

[fxlhAPCN?TANT—qus NOT NECESSARY FOR THE TRACK TO EXTEND TO THE WATER BOTTOM IN DEEP WATER

A 8'/10'/12" TRACK LENGTH

3/8" x 1"
CARRIAGE BOLTS
(4 PLACES)

5/8" X 1 1/2"
GAL HEX BOLTS
(2 PLACES)

5/8" DOCK
WASHERS
(2 PLACES)

5/8" DOCK
WASHER

MOTOR MOUNT
(2 PLACES)

\

5/8" WASHERS
(2 PLACES)

5/8" NUTS
(2 PLACES)

5/8" BOLTS
(7 PLACES)
NOT SUPPLIED

5/8" X 14"
CARRIAGE BOLT OR L~ " "
INSTALLER SUPPLIED 5/8" X 1 1/2
ANCHOR BOLT GAL HEX BOLT
(STOP BOLT)
(F_’roject: Trock Instollation Detail \
" (Seawall Mount—-Optional)
5/8" GAL NUT No.: Revision Date:
006
Scale: Date: Sheet:
None 08-03-00 | 1 of 1{5/




\_ o L | 00-91-20 aoon )

REET :210Q :3|02G

_— £00
12)0(Q UO0ISIADY “ON

malp papoldx]

-

1SIT SL¥Vd 33S 'SH3ANNN 1dvd
gc m 01 Q3Lv13y SIVIMALYW 40 1SIT d04 'L

[ ) 310N TvY3NID |\




N 10 L ] 00-G2-70 500N ) )

REENIS :210Q :9|029
———— 800
19)0(Q UOISIAIY TON
JUSWYID)Y 3|90 pudb [I033Q]
@nrcmmm,q SUOI]D3UU0Y) w_noo.uuo_oi\ A AN

378v0
Jvi3a INTWHOVLLY 378VI O

100dS 318v0
INITId
vL3a A
NI Q3AOW3Y 00 3aIS ¥204a
31V1d ¥3A0D : -

3qa1s
43LvM 30V
01 9NIN3dO

1108
ONIHOVLLY ANV 1071S
440 311 318v0

Q3AON3Y 31v1d
43A0D HLIM ¥3A0D

1SN S1¥Vd 33S 'SYIGWNN 1¥vd Ol Q3Lv13Y SIVIY3LVA 40 IS J04 L

[ 'SILON IWH3NIO .\




ey

( GENERAL NOTES:

A 8'/10'/12" TRACK LENGTH

3/8" X 1"
CARRIAGE BOLTS
(4 PLACES)

4

3/8" GAL NUTS — |
(4 PLACES)
'l
12
M
12
11
5/8" DOCK
WASHERS "
(2 PLACES)
5/8" X 14" 1A
CARRIAGE BOLTS g
(2 PLACES)
\A U
5/8" GAL NUT

N

®

A IMPORTANT —PILINGS MUST BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.
é IMPORTANT =17 IS NOT NECESSARY FOR THE TRACK TO EXTEND TO THE WATER BOTTOM IN DEEP WATER.

5/8" WASHERS

MOTOR MOUNT  _——— (2 PLACES)
(2 PLACES) 5/8" NUTS
N (2 PLACES)
o w
- |
: e

3
L | A
CHANNEL | R
~[%y  SPACERS ™ A
oy (2 PLACES) ‘ "N
|_\ - \_"\ .]\‘

\—& PILING

WOODEN SHIM REQUIRED
TO LEVEL TRACK IF PILING
IS NOT PLUMB

(NOT INCLUDED)

5/8" x 1 1/2"
GAL HEX BOLT
(STOP BOLT)

- ~
\ (rPrOJecti Track Installotion Detail

(Piling Mount)
Revision Daote:

No.:
009

Scale:

\ None

Dote:
08-29-00

Sheet:
1 of 1

Q-1 Apad



7

L jo L
HEEINS

00-91-£0 BuoN |\

:310(Q :9|D2g

12]0(] UOISIASY

oLo
TON

-

1Y@ Alquiassy

SIIoY %o0Y) :poafosd J

N

%

(a3yinb3y 8)
S13NOVEE HANNNY
y3IgNIL

TTT1TT BN

:m«—*\

JIONV SSO¥D

SWYY 37avyO

S1708 JOVINUVD 6

1S S1YvVd 33S 'SYIGANN [¥Vd OL (3LV13Y STIVIY3LYW 40 1SN d0d4 'L

h
[Q &

13d¥v0 9

SYIGNIL ¥INNNY Eome

‘310N TVH3IN3IO |\




7

1
199Ys

00-21-90
:930Q

BUON '\

:3|D2S

19}D(] UOISIABY

L0
TON

.

uonnquysig 3yblam

104 suonannsuy uuv_ohm_\

L

‘SWHY 370v¥D HL0G ¥3A0 Q3IYIND3IY S| NONSIMISIA LHOI3M TvND3 "JONVANOIY3d WNWILJO ¥04 'L

"J18ISSOd SV MOV¥L IHL OL 3S010 SV L4 3FHL NI LvOg 3JHL NOILISOd '€

"HIONTT Lvog 40 ¥3LN3D 3Sn LON ©OQ '8
‘1v08 40 INIOd 3IONVIVE 3ISn 'V
INOILNGIYLSIT 1HOIEM TYND3 NIVIG0 OL Z

'SILON TVY3INID \

—




